

Project: 9th Street Traffic Circles and Pavement Markings
 Location: Prairie Avenue to Phillips Avenue

JMACS Concrete & Construction,
 LLC

Katzner Concrete, INC

Journey Group Companies DBA
 Black-Top Paving Company

A/E Firm: Houston Engineering, Josh VandenBos, PE
 Address: 3900 W. Technology Circle, STE. 6
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57106
 Phone No.: 605-271-1861

Bid Estimate: \$ 166,630.00
 Budget: \$ 974,621.00
 Letting Date: 06/29/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Address: 637 N. Lynn Dr.
 LeMars, IA 51031
 City/State/Zip: LeMars, IA 51031
 Phone No.: 712-540-8211

Address: 4513 N. Hillcrest Ave.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-271-6093

Address: 4500 W. 58th St.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605-336-9512

Value of OFM: \$ 199.75

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,250.00
2	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	462	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,963.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,425.50
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	32	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	143	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,229.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 750.75
7	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	71	\$ 13.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 585.75
8	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFT	156	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 390.00
9	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFT	174	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,088.00
10	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	18.8	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 958.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,034.00
12	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	6	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
13	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
14	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	50	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
15	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Diggouts	CuYd	25	\$ 25.50	\$ 637.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 637.50
16	120.6200	Water for Granular Materials	Mgal	1.32	\$ 19.00	\$ 25.08	\$ 75.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.32
17	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	110	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,630.00
18	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	7.7	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 4,550.70	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,887.50
19	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	41	\$ 14.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,004.50
20	SPECIAL	Driveover Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	208	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,568.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,520.00
21	SPECIAL	9" Colored PCC Apron with Integrated Special Curb (12")	SqYd	80.2	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,436.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 21,814.40	\$ 303.00	\$ 24,300.60
22	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
23	9.0550	Tax on City Furnished Materials	LS	1	\$ 12.98	\$ 12.98	\$ 12.98	\$ 12.98	\$ 12.98	\$ 12.98
24	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	192	\$ 12.79	\$ 2,455.68	\$ 17.30	\$ 3,321.60	\$ 15.25	\$ 2,928.00
25	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	56	\$ 15.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 994.00
26	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	24	\$ 17.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 492.00
27	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	102	\$ 15.99	\$ 1,630.98	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,963.50
28	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	16	\$ 22.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 408.00
29	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	4,538	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,210.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 13,160.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,345.00
30	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	2,055	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,623.75	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,959.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,137.50
31	SPECIAL	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White	Ft	146	\$ 3.20	\$ 467.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 547.50
32	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	727	\$ 12.79	\$ 9,298.33	\$ 17.30	\$ 12,577.10	\$ 15.50	\$ 11,268.50
33	SPECIAL	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6" Green	Ft	206	\$ 4.25	\$ 875.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,081.50
34	SPECIAL	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbol, White Sharrow with G	Each	16	\$ 640.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 12,240.00
35	SPECIAL	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbol, Green Double Arrow	Each	24	\$ 426.50	\$ 10,236.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 12,600.00
36	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Green Area (City Furnished)	SqFt	2,189	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,641.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,189.00
37	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	6,593	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,626.15	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,944.75	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,944.75
38	633.5002	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 6"	Ft	352	\$ 0.80	\$ 281.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 352.00
39	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	727	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,326.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,908.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,726.25
40	SPECIAL	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, White Sharrow with G	Each	16	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,080.00
41	SPECIAL	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, Green Double Arrow	Each	24	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 6,120.00

Total Bid	\$ 175,833.70	Total Bid	\$ 192,665.03	Total Bid	\$ 193,335.90
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------